

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2023-0511, Version: 1	
-------------------------------	--

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): District 4

Allocation (not to exceed) \$30,000 of District 4 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) from POETA account #106388. 63230.521209.10.4. 602778 to the Junior League of DeKalb County to assist individuals impacted by COVID 19 Pandemic.

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4749

#### **PURPOSE:**

Allocate (not to exceed) \$30,000 of District 4 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) from POETA account #106388. 63230.521209.10.4. 602778 to the Junior League of DeKalb County to assist individuals with support and resources impacted by COVID 19 Pandemic.

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

The Junior League of DeKalb County will use allocated funds to provided needed support and resources to individuals impacted by COVID- 19 pandemic.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.